

Second Appeal No. 137 of 2020			
Bhuneshwar Mahto and others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Shamly Karmali and Ors.	...	...	Respondents

For the Appellants : Mr. Kundan Kr. Ambastha, Advocate
For the Resp. Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Pratyush Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Prashant Kr. Shrivastava, Advocate

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj