

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 137 of 2020

Bhuneshwar Mahto & Others	...	...	Appellants
	Versus		
Shamly Karmali and Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

14/23rd April 2025

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. Learned counsel for the State Mr. Mihir Kumar Ekka is present.
3. Respondent No. 5 has been reported dead.
4. Let this matter be posted on 02.07.2025 under the heading for 'Orders'.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul