

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Second Appeal No. 137 of 2020

Bhuneshwar Mahto and others	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Shamly Karmali and others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Md. Abdul Wahab, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Krishna Kumar Bhatt, Advocate

24/31.10.2025 As per the office note, the respondent no. 5 is dead. The factum about death was also recorded in order dated 27.03.2025 but no petition for substitution has been filed. Accordingly, the proceeding has already abated in connection with respondent no. 5.

2. The learned counsel for the respondent no. 1,2,3 and 4 are present.

3. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, matter is directed to be posted on 24.11.2025 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit